

PRESS RELEASE

June 14, 2024

Contact: Catherine Leifeld, Marketing Specialist PH: 715-748-2231 ext 1234 cleifeld@prevail.bank

Shredded documents equate to \$1,239 for Plover River Crossing Project

(Stevens Point)
As a result of Prevail Bank's
Community Shred Day event in
Stevens Point, \$1,239 was gifted to
the Community Foundation of
Central Wisconsin for the benefit of
the Plover River Crossing – Green
Circle Trail Project.

Prevail Bank donated \$1,000; the public contributed \$239. Prevail Bank pledged a dollar for every pound of paper shredded, up to \$1,000. This year area citizens and local businesses brought 2,800 pounds of paper to be shredded and recycled!



(L to R) Dan Kremer, Director of

Parks, Recreation and Forestry for the City of Stevens Point; Steve Menzel and Tori Jennings, representing Friends of the Plover River Crossing Trail; and Jenny Riggenbach, CEO, and Azend'e Coley, Communications Intern from the Community Foundation of Central Wisconsin, accepted the big check from Prevail Bank professionals. Those professionals were Dale Sankey, VP / Commercial Lending Officer; Troy Kempfert, Branch Manager; and Tellers, Jackie Hoerter and Ben Johnson.

Prevail Bank is a community bank that is continuously looking for ways to give back, support those pursuing dreams, and make things better in central Wisconsin.

###

Prevail Bank is a federally chartered savings bank founded in 1934 with offices in Eau Claire, Baraboo, Marshfield, Medford, Owen, Phillips, Stevens
Point, Wausau, and Wisconsin Rapids.